
           JDS International School 
Padrauna- Kushinagar 

 

No: JDSIS/PAD/CIR/22-23/77  CIRCULAR    DATE: 13.03.2023 
 

Fee due clearance, Revised fee structure, Mandatory submission of Aadhar card  
and The commencement of Classes- Academic session 2023-24  

 

Dear Parents, 

Warm Greetings! 
 

Kindly note the following, 
 

1. Taking the U.P Govt. notification into account it is mandatory for now to fill up the details on the UDISE 
portal, hence you are requested to send a Aadhar card copy of your ward tomorrow on date 
14.03.2023 without fail. Kindly submit it to the class teacher for the necessary entry in the attendance 
register and student’s Dossier file record.  
 

2. Following the Circular number 73 and 75, the Holiday, for the students due to copy correction and 
preparation of results, has been commenced from 11th March 2023 for the classes I & II and the Holiday 
for the classes III to IX will commence from 15th March 2023 to 4th April 2023 (Thursday).  

 

3. Holiday for the students of classes XI (Old session) will be from 15th March to 17th March 2023. Their 
extra classes to resume from 18th March 2023 (Saturday). The Date wise time table for the same will 
be shared shortly.  

 

4. Please note that the revised PTM along the distribution of the Annual Report card will be held on 24th 
March 2023 (Friday) between 10:00 am to 01:00 pm at the respective classes.  

 

5. Publication of the Annual results on the School ERP/Mobile App will be on 25th March 2023 by 2 p.m. 

and Answer sheets showing will be on 27th March 2023 from 10:00 am to 01:00 pm. 
 

6. Re-Admission process for classes LKG to X and XII by paying the 1st quarter instalment as per the 
Revised fee chart (Annexed with this circular) to commence from 24th March 2023 to 3rd April 2023 

along with the distribution Re-admission kit (fee card, Almanac, ID card form, book list, Syllabus booklet, etc.) 
 

7. Provisional Admission for class XI to commence from 18th March 2023 and the process will continue 
to till further notice. however, the school will start its New Academic session 2023-24 for the classes 
XI from 5th April 2023 (Wednesday)  

 

8. Please note that the allotment of Sections to the existing students for the new session to the 
promoted classes will be based their re-admission process i.e., first cum first basis to the respective 
section. Old allotted section will not be applicable anymore and so No request for the change of 
section will be entertained in future.  

 

9. The New Academic session 2023-24 for the classes Nur to XII commence from 5th April 2023 

(Wednesday).  Time table for the same will be shared on or before 4th April 2023.  
 

10. The New Transport fee chart for the session 2023-24 will be shared with the parents on or before 24th 

March 2023. 

 
 

Thanks & regards, 
 

 

 

Amit K.S,  

Principal 

JDS International School, Padrauna       
 

Annexed:  

Revised School Fee Chart Session 2023-2024 updated 

on 13.03.2023 for the Old (Existing) students.  
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Fee Policy of the School 
1) Existing promoted students need to pay the fee due of the 1st Instalment within the above-mentioned TIMELINE i.e., on 

or before 15th April 2023, in order to continue to the new session 2023-24.  Students’ name will be struck off the rolls 

from the admission-withdrawal register without any further notice in case of NON payment of the 1st quarter i.e., on or 

before 15th April 2023. 

2) After 15th April 2023 in case the student decides to continue his/her studies, the student may be re-admitted only at the 

discretion of the principal after a written request from the parent/guardian on payment of all arrears and Re-admission 

fee i.e., 50% of new Admission fee. 

3) The fee is to be remitted either online in our PNB Bank A/C No. 14311132000031 Branch- EOBC Subhash chowk, Padrauna 

, send the deposit receipt by e-mail Id – accounts@jdsinternationalschool.com /WhatsApp no : 9721887474 /through 

School App Online gateway or by depositing cash at the school Office. NO CHEQUE/ DEMAND DRAFT will be accepted.  
 

School Fee 

1) All the fees are charged for twelve months and it is to be paid only on QUARTERLY basis by the due dates as indicated in the 

fee schedule/as mentioned below.  Fees can be deposited in advance for any number of Instalment, or for the full session, if so desired.  
 

1st quarter fee due - To be paid on or before 15th April 2023     2nd quarter fee due - To be paid on or before 15th July 2023 

3rd quarter fee due - To be paid on or before 15th October 2023 4th quarter fee due - To be paid on or before 15th January 2024 
 

1) Registration fee, quarterly fees once paid will not be refunded. 

2) Fee Timings: 

✓ School Days: 9:00 am to 2:00 pm, Working Saturdays: 9:00 am to 2:00 pm 

✓ Fee counter will remain closed on non-working Saturday, Sunday and Gazetted Holidays. 

✓ In case of unexpected holidays, the last day for submission of fees will be extended by the no of holidays falling on or 

before than the 15th of the month. 

Late fee  

1) Late payment of fee will incur a fine as follows and there will be no exemptions.  

a) A late fine of Rs 50 will be levied if fee due paid within 15days after due date. 

b) A late fine of Rs 100 will be levied if fee due paid within 30 days after due date.  

c) A late fine of Rs 200 will be levied if fee due paid within 45 days after due date.   

FEE STRUCTURE OLD (EXISTING) STUDENTS 
SESSION 2023-24  

CLASSES 

ALL EXAM  
FEES  

& CBSE BOARD  
REGISTRATION  

FEES  

TUTION FEE  
FEES (YEARLY) 
with free School 
Mobile App and 
School Almanac 

 
YEARLY 

COMPOSITE 
FEES (A+B) 

1st QUARTER            
(To be paid on 
or before 15th  

April 2023) 

2nd QUARTER          
(To be paid on 
or before 15th  

July 2023) 

3rd QUARTER             
(To be paid on 
or before 15th  
October 2023) 

4th QUARTER            
(To be paid on 
or before 15th  
January 2024) 

(A) (B)  (C) 
1ST 

Instalment 
2ND 

Instalment 
3RD 

Instalment 
4TH 

Instalment 

NUR. TO UKG 2000 16750  18750 6000 5200 4000 3550 

CLASSES I-III 4000 19100  23100 7000 6000 5000 5100 

CLASSES IV-V 4000 19350  23350 7000 6000 5000 5350 

CLASSES VI-VIII 4000 21450  25450 7500 6500 6350 5100 

CLASS IX 5000 32130  37130 10500 9500 8500 8630 

CLASS X 5000 34680  39680 11000 10500 9500 8680 

CLASS XI                           
(BIO/MATH) 

5000 45110  50110 14000 13000 12000 11110 

CALSS XI                                
(COMMERCE) 

5000 41360  46360 13000 12000 11000 10360 

CLASS XII                             
(BIO/MATH) 

5000 47080  52080 15000 14000 12900 10180 

CLASS XII                          
(COMMERCE ) 

5000 44370  49370 14000 13000 12000 10370 

Updated  on : 13.03.2023 

http://www.jdsinternationalschool./
mailto:Info@jdsinternationalschool.com
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2) No student, whose fee remains unpaid in full or in part, will be allowed to write Home or Board examination, and until 

the outstanding fee is received no internal examination results, reports, Transfer Certificates or any other certificate will 

be issued to the student or parent. 

FEE Concession:  
 

1) Fee concession of 20% on total Yearly tution fee to the youngest child among the 3 (Three) Real Brothers/Sisters(siblings) 

and the same will be adjusted/reduced from the last quarter fee due payment.    
 

2) Complete fee waiver on the total Yearly tuition fee to the youngest among 4 (four) Real Brothers/Sisters (siblings) and the 

same will be adjusted/reduced from the last quarter fee due payment.    
 

 

3) Fee concession of 10% on total Yearly tution fee shall be if fee for the full session is paid in advance that is on or before 

15th April 2023.  

Withdrawals 

1) Parents who wish to withdraw their ward (for old students) from the school in the month of April/ May 2023 will be 

required to pay the fees for summer vacations also i.e., fee of the 1st quarter only after that the TC will be issued to the 

parents. 
 

2) Parents who wish to withdraw their ward (for old students) from the school after June 2023 will be required to pay the fees 

for summer vacations also i.e., fee of the 1st quarter + one month fee only after that the TC will be issued to the parents. 
 

3) In case of new students’ withdrawal, in addition to other charges, the Registration Fee and the Admission Fee in non-

refundable. 
 

4) Tc charges of Rs 200/ Re issue of Tc charges of Rs 300 along with affidavit will be levied separately at the time of withdrawal. 
 

Tour & Trek/Picnic etc.  
 

1) The amount that will be required for tour/Trek/Picnic etc. will be charged separately as decided by the school.  

Other Important Information  

1) Parents must ensure that the Cash is deposited at school counter only/ or the fee payment to be made online only.  
2) Parents are requested not to make payments to any school staff. School will not be held responsible for such payments 

made by the parents. 
 

3) Parents must collect fee card upon the payment of 1st Instalment and the fee payment receipt from the fee counter at the 

time of payment made.  
 

4) The school is going to introduce the advance digital platform (School mobile application) from the session 2023-24 where 

students will get access to many Education e contents along with all the features. Hence it may please be noted that the 

school App will automatically ceases to work for the parent whose payment is due beyond 15th of any quarter.  So, 

parents are advised to make arrangements in such a way that the fee is credited in the system on or before 15th of each 

quarter as per fee schedule.  Once the digital platform is deactivated due to non-payment, it would take minimum 3 

working days to re-activate the same after the payment is made. 
 

5) Transport is optional and subject to availability on a first come first serve basis. Parents willing to avail the transport 

facility are requested to collect the separate transport fee schedule from the Admission Department 

 

Name & Signature of the Fee Committee 

1) Name  Mr J.P Singh    Designation Chairperson  Signature  

2) Name Mr Sawar Goel   Designation Director  Signature 

3) Name  Mr Dhruvdeo Narain Jaiswal   Designation    Director  Signature  

4) Name   Mr Dhawal Goel   Designation Managing Director Signature 

5) Name  Mr Dheeraj Jaiswal   Designation    Managing Committee Signature 
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